To the Assistant Commissioner of Pate

Sir: Please Record the Attached Origin

07-07-2004



IEET

Attorney Docket No.: 2540-0631

1. Name of Conveying Partyles (Assignors).							
GILGEN, Robe	ert L.					15364	
Additional Name(s) of Conveying Party(ies) Attached? YES NO							
TITLE OF INVENTION VIDE				MPRESSION NO	DISE IMMUN		
2. Party(ies) (Assi	gnee(s)) Recei	ving Inte	erest:				
Name and Address Assignee:	49 Hu	91 Corpoi intsville, A	CORPORATION rate Drive Alabama 35805 ssignee(s) Attached?	YES 🛛 NO			
3. Nature Of Con	veyance (Docu	ıment):					
Assignment of:			⊠ Whole			Part Interest	
⊠ Original			☐ Facsimile/Photocopy			☐ Change of Name	
Verified Translation			Security			Merger	
,	s) on the Decla	ration if F	ine 22, 2004 Tiled Herewith: June 22, 2 hers on Additional Shee	• •	08756 Tyes ⊠no	79	
Appl. Serial No.	Docket No.		ventor if not in Item 1	Patent No.	Issue Date	1 st Inventor if not in Item 1	
To be assigned	2540-0630						
 Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Involving Document Should be Mailed: J. Scott Davidson, Esq. Davidson Berquist Klima & Jackson LLP 4501 North Fairfax Drive, Suite 920 Arlington, VA 22203 				7. Number Involved: Applns. 1 + Patents 0 = Total 1 8. Amount of Fee Enclosed: (Code 581) Above Total x \$40 = \$40.00			
6. Attorney Docket: 2540-0631				9. If Above Fee is Missing or Inadequate, Charge Deficiency to Deposit Account No. 501860 under			

10. Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments and document: 2

11. Statement and Signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Davidson Berquist Klima & Jackson LLP

4501 N. Fairfax Drive; Suite 920

Arlington, VA 22203 Main: (703) 248-0333 FAX: (703) 248-9558

Respectfully submitted,

Order No.: 2540-0631

By:

J. Scott Davidson

Registration No.: 33,489

729/2004 WABRHAM1 00000004 10875679 FC:8021 40.00 UP

REEL: 015524 FRAME: 0103

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT of U.S. and Foreign Patent Rights

Atty. Docket: 2540-0631

(Inventors) Robert L. Gilgen

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to AVOCENT CORPORATION ("Avocent"), a corporation of Delaware, having an office and place of business at 4991 Corporate Drive, Huntsville, Alabama, the undersigned's entire right, title and interest in the invention, all applications filed therefor for patent in the United States and in foreign countries (including divisional applications, continuation applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexamination applications, extensions, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed on the invention), all Letters Patent (including original patents, reissued patents, reexamination certificates, and extensions) which may be granted therefor in the United States and in foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any such application, for the invention known as:

(Title) VIDEO COMPRESSION NOISE IMMUNITY

for which the undersigned has executed on even date herewith an application for patent in the United States of America ("the U.S. Application").

The undersigned acknowledges an obligation of assignment of this invention to Avocent at the time the invention was made.

The undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents necessary in connection with the application or any interference which may be declared and any provisional-completion, utility, design, continuing or divisional applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as Avocent may deem necessary or expedient and further to perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of valid United States and corresponding foreign patents to Avocent.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to Avocent, as assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grants the firm of DAVIDSON BERQUIST KLIMA & JACKSON LLP the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document. It is understood and agreed that Avocent's attorneys Davidson Berquist Klima & Jackson LLP have represented only Avocent and will continue to represent only Avocent with respect to this invention.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date opposite the undersigned signature.

I

Date: 22 June 2004 Inventor: Rober.

RECORDED: 06/25/2004

Witness: Elizabi DR Club

PATENT REEL: 015524 FRAME: 0104